effective December 31, 2020. 

The Public Notice of Tentative Decision to modify the construction general permit was published in 
newspapers statewide on December 31, 2019 and January 2, 2020 and a public informational meeting was 
held on January 8, 2020.  Two hundred and four (204) comment letters or emails and a petition for hearing 
were received during the 45-day comment period for the general permit. Staff from the Water Permitting 
and Enforcement Division met with a workgroup of consulting engineers, representatives from the solar